CIVIL AIR PATROL
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE AUXILIARY
SAN JOSE SENIOR SQUADRON 80
2490 CUNNINGHAM AVE.
SAN JOSE CA 95148-1003

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION
NUMBER: CA110 11-02

SAN JOSE SENIOR
SQUADRON 8D

1 January 2011

1. Effective this date all Board and Committee personnel assignhed positions in San Jose
Senior Squadron 80 are relieved without prejudice. Under the provisions of CAPR 35-1 and

CAWG 11-1, the following personnel are assigned duties as indicated.

UNIT MEMBERSHIP BOARD

Chairperson Maj Sue Wiley
Member 2Lt George Gadd
Member Capt Jacoba Sena

AWARDS REVIEW BOARD

Chairperson Maj Sue Wiley
Member Maj George Rodrigues
Member 2d Lt Guy Hutchison

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Chairperson Capt Jacoba Sena
Member Capt David Baran
Member Maj Daniel Tupper

UNIT PROMOTION BOARD

Chairperson Capt Jacoba Sena
Member Maj Sue Willey
Member Capt David Baran

Jacoba Sena, Capt, CAP
San Jose Senior Squadron 80
Commanding

Distribution

1 — Each Individual

1 — Each Personnel File
1— Group 2

325781
413027
405322

325781
323998
453884

405322
146061
222257

405322
325781
146061



